Greg Rasmussen
Mobino Brewering
myra oxonian
Matt Kennedy
Keith Kost

Chad Casper

Greg Rasmussen
hal9000 Beers

Phil Csik

Matt Kennedy
Greg Rasmussen
James Michael Prescott
Greg Rasmussen
John S. Watson
Greg Rasmussen
dWiGhT Mulcahy
James T Gurdison
hal9000 Beers
Riddle and Mehrens
Benjamin Ross
dWiGhT Mulcahy
Arlyn Johns
Robert Horst

Aaron Schleifer
Sean Mcmasters
Joseph Dutra
Matt Kennedy

Sonoma Beerocrats
B.A.M & H.O0.M.E
Worts of Wisdom
Sonoma Beerocrats
TRASH

"MASH" Marin Society of Homebrewers
Sonoma Beerocrats
Bay Area Mashers
Greenbelt Brewers Association
Sonoma Beerocrats
Sonoma Beerocrats
Bay Area Mashers
Sonoma Beerocrats
DOZE

Sonoma Beerocrats
Worts of Wisdom
SNAFU

Bay Area Mashers
HOME
Independent
Worts of Wisdom
Bay Area Mashers
Independent

Bay Area Mashers
Independent
Independent
Sonoma Beerocrats

1D
1A
1B
2A
2C
2B
3B
3A
3B
4C
4B
4C
5D
5C
5C
6C
6C
6C
7B
7B
7C
8B
8A

8C
9D
9E
9E

1 Munich Helles

2 Lite American Lager

3 Standard American Lager

1 German Pilsner

2 Classic American Pilsner

3 Bohemian Pilsner

1 Oktoberfest/Marzen

2 Vienna Lager

3 Oktoberfest/Marzen

1 Schwarzbier (Black Beer)

2 Munich Dunkel

3 Schwarzbier (Black Beer)

1 Eisbock

2 Doppelbock

3 Doppelbock

1 Kolsch

2 Kolsch

3 Kolsch

1 California Common Beer

2 California Common Beer

3 Dusseldorf Altbier

1 Special/Best/Premium Bitter

2 Standard/Ordinary Bitter
Extra Special/Strong Bitter

3 (English Pale Ale)

1 Irish Red Ale

2 Strong Scotch Ale

3 Strong Scotch Ale



Mike Riddle

lan Elliott

Justin Michael Bosch
John M Gladden
Kevin Hicks

lan Elliott

Reid Earnhardt
Atmosphere's Mother Cluckin' Brew Crew
Malcolm Lieban
John M Gladden
Robert Horst
Atmosphere's Mother Cluckin' Brew Crew
Greg Rasmussen
Michael Carbiener
Daniel Scott Langmaid
Jason Anthony Davis
Jonathan Swisher
Bradley Brewing
Chad Casper

Mark Alan Trent
Arlyn Johns

Cheyne Rutledge
Jim Karlsson

Tyler Smith

Chad Casper

Mark Alan Trent
Arlyn Johns

Keith Kost

Andrew Mclennan
Adam Thacher

Rob & Cami Kent
Decker Street

Rob & Cami Kent
Andrew Mclennan

HOME

Greenbelt Brewers Association
Greenbelt Brewers Association
Independent

Presidio Brew

Greenbelt Brewers Association
Bay Area Mashers

Bay Area Mashers
Independent

Independent

Independent

Bay Area Mashers

Sonoma Beerocrats
Independent

Bay Area Mashers

Bay Area Mashers

Chico Homebrew Club

Texas Carboys

"MASH" Marin Society of Homebrewers
MASH 831

Bay Area Mashers

Worts of Wisdom
Independent

Sonoma Beerocrats

"MASH" Marin Society of Homebrewers
MASH 831

Bay Area Mashers

TRASH

Mad Zymurgists

Bay Area Mashers

Sonoma Beerocrats
Independent

Sonoma Beerocrats

Mad Zymurgists

10 C
10 A
10 C
11 C
11 B
11 A
12 B
12 C
12 A
13 A
13 F
13 E
14 B
14 C
14 C
15 A
15C
15C
16 C
16 B
16 D
17 B
17 F
17D
18 E
18 C
18 C
19C
19 A
19C
20

20

20

21 A

1 American Brown Ale

2 American Pale Ale

3 American Brown Ale

1 Northern English Brown Ale
2 Southern English Brown Ale
3 Mild

1 Robust Porter

2 Baltic Porter

3 Brown Porter

1 Dry Stout

2 Russian Imperial Stout

3 American Stout

1 American IPA

2 Imperial IPA

3 Imperial IPA

1 Weizen/Weissbier

2 Weizenbock

3 Weizenbock

1 Saison

2 Belgian Pale Ale

3 Biére de Garde

1 Flanders Red Ale

2 Fruit Lambic

3 Straight (Unblended) Lambic
1 Belgian Dark Strong Ale

2 Belgian Tripel

3 Belgian Tripel

1 American Barleywine

2 Old Ale

3 American Barleywine

1 Fruit Beer

2 Fruit Beer

3 Fruit Beer

1 Spice, Herb, or Vegetable Beer



Lonny Fawver

Aidan Harrison
dWiGhT Mulcahy
Daniel Scott Langmaid
Brian Klatt

Riddle and Mehrens
Mark Wingert

Robert Tunick
Alexander Lee Taylor
Mary Wieler

Tisha Lynn Jones
Mary Wieler

Ray Graves

Ray Graves

Andy Schoenwetter
Adam Thacher
Joseph M Morris
Euphemia Ales

Nico Chiarito

Robert Tunick

Jeffrey Schlags
Jeffrey Schlags
Transplants Brewing Company
Transplants Brewing Company
Robert Tunick

Independent
Worts of Wisdom
Worts of Wisdom
Bay Area Mashers
DOZE

HOME
Independent

The Grain Trust
Independent

Mad Zymurgists
Independent

Mad Zymurgists
DOZE

DOZE

Bay Area Mashers
Bay Area Mashers
Independent
Sirwisa

Bay Area Mashers
The Grain Trust
Bay Area Mashers
Bay Area Mashers
Yeastside Brewers
Yeastside Brewers
The Grain Trust

21B
21 A
22 C
22 C
22 C
23

23

23

24 C
24 C
24 B
25C
26 A
27 A
27 B
27 A
28 D
28 B
28 D
29 A
29 B
29 A
29 B
29 A
29 B

Christmas/Winter Specialty
2 Spiced Beer

3 Spice, Herb, or Vegetable Beer

1 Wood-Aged Beer

2 Wood-Aged Beer

3 Wood-Aged Beer

1 Specialty Beer

2 Specialty Beer

3 Specialty Beer

1 Sweet Mead

2 Sweet Mead

3 Semi-sweet Mead

1 Other Fruit Melomel
1 Metheglin

1 Common Cider

2 English Cider

3 Common Cider

1 Other Specialty Cider/Perry
2 Fruit Cider

3 Other Specialty Cider/Perry
1 Bottle Label

1 Brewery Logo

2 Bottle Label

2 Brewery Logo

3 Bottle Label

3 Brewery Logo



